

Dear Sir/Madam:

Burlington Mudd Dawgs is a youth Baseball/Softball organization which is actively looking for funds through sponsorship or donation. These funds will allow us to continue to provide an opportunity for the youth of Southeast Iowa to participate in a sport renowned for its ability to encourage the development of sportsmanship, leadership, self-discipline and respect for authority in its players. While our team coaches provide their time freely to promote the game, we have necessary expenses such as training equipment, uniforms, facilities, and travel where we seek support from the community to assist us.

We would be grateful if you would consider our request for funding to support Burlington Mudd Dawg's work in our community. Please visit our website at www.burlingtonmudddawgs.com for more information on Burlington Mudd Dawgs and check out the sponsors page where your company's logo can be displayed.

Best Regards,

Amanda Randall Secretary, Mudd Dawgs, Inc.

Mudd Dawgs, Inc. is a 501(c) 3 non-profit organization registered in the state of Iowa.

Federal Tax ID #27-2122770



Sponsorship/Donation Form

WHAT YOU NEED TO DO

- Fill out the form below completely
- Mail your form and donation to:

Mudd Dawgs, Inc. Attn: Derek Stotlar

PO Box 584, Burlington, IA 52601

Make your check payable to: Mudd Dawgs, Inc. and note the team that you wish to sponsor at the bottom. I would like to make a tax-deductible donation of \$_____. Company / Individual Name: Address: Main Contact: Office:_____Home:____ Telephone: E-mail Address: Website: Would you like your logo displayed on Mudd Dawg's website with a link to your company website Yes () No ()

Please send a copy of your logo in jpg or gif format to abcrandall@hotmail.com

Your generous support will help us cover the cost of providing uniforms, balls, and equipment to the children in our community, as well as provide player scholarships for those children who otherwise could not afford to play.